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Notice

INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN RELATION TO SAMSUNG PRODUCTS,

AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

NOTHING IN THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS GRANTING ANY LICENSE,

EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE,

TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN SAMSUNG PRODUCTS OR TECHNOLOGY. ALL

INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED

ON AS "AS IS" BASIS WITHOUT GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND.

1. For updates or additional information about Samsung products, contact your nearest Samsung office.

2. Samsung products are not intended for use in life support, critical care, medical, safety equipment, or similar

applications where Product failure could result in loss of life or personal or physical harm, or any military or

defense application, or any governmental procurement to which special terms or provisions may apply.

* Samsung Electronics reserves the right to change products or specification without notice.
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7.2 MODE REGISTER SET(MRS)

The mode register stores the data for controlling the various operating modes of DDR SDRAM. It programs CAS latency, addressing

mode, burst length, test mode, DLL reset and various vendor specific options to make DDR SDRAM useful for variety of different appli-

cations. The default value of the mode register is not defined, therefore the mode register must be written after EMRS setting for proper

operation. The mode register is written by asserting low on CS, RAS, CAS and WE(The DDR SDRAM should be in active mode with

CKE already high prior to writing into the mode register). The state of address pins A0 ~ A12 and BA0, BA1 in the same cycle as CS,

RAS, CAS and WE going low is written in the mode register. Minimum two clock cycles are requested to complete the write operation in

the mode register. The mode register contents can be changed using the same command and clock cycle requirements during opera-

tion as long as all banks are in the idle state. The mode register is divided into various fields depending on functionality. The burst length

uses A0 ~ A2, addressing mode uses A3, CAS latency(read latency from column address) uses A4 ~ A6. A7 is used for test mode. A8 is

used for DLL reset. A7,A8, BA0 and BA1 must be set to low for normal MRS operation. Refer to the table for specific codes for various

burst length, addressing modes and CAS latencies.

BA1 BA0 A12 A11 A10 A9 A8 A7 A6 A5 A4 A3 A2 A1 A0 Address Bus

RFU*1 0

RFU*1

DLL TM

CAS Latency

BT

Burst Length

Mode Register

DLL

A8

0

1

DLL Reset

No

Yes

Test Mode

A7 mode

0 Normal

1 Test

Burst Type

A3 Type

0 Sequential

1 Interleave

BA0

0

1

An ~ A0

MRS

EMRS

* 1 : RFU(Reserved for future use)

should stay "0" during MRS cycle.

CAS Latency

A6 A5 A4

000

001

010

011

100

101

110

111

Latency

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

3

Reserved

Reserved

2.5

Reserved

Burst Length

A2 A1 A0

000

001

010

011

100

101

110

111

Burst Type

Sequential

Reserve

2

4

8

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Interleave

Reserve

2

4

8

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

MRS Cycle

CK, CK

Command

0123

NOP

Precharge

All Banks

NOP

NOP

tRP

*1 : MRS can be issued only at all banks precharge state.

*2 : Minimum tRP is required to issue MRS command.

4567

MRS

NOP

Any

Command

tMRD=2 tCK

NOP

8

NOP
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10.0 IBIS : I/V Characteristics for Input and Output Buffers

(1) Full Strength Driver Characteristics

Voltage

(V)

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

Pulldown Current (mA)

Minimum

Maximum

0

4.8

9.6

14.4

19.1

23.9

28.8

33.5

38.3

41.2

44.3

46.6

48.0

49.0

49.3

49.6

49.9

50.3

50.9

51.1

51.4

51.6

51.8

51.9

52.0

52.2

52.4

52.5

0

10.0

18.9

27.0

35.3

43.5

51.4

59.1

65.7

72.7

79.4

85.8

91.8

97.6

103.1

108.0

112.7

116.6

120.5

124.4

128.2

131.6

134.7

137.7

140.4

142.8

144.8

146.4

Pullup Current (mA)

Minimum

Maximum

0

-4.8

-9.6

-14.4

-19.1

-23.9

-28.8

-33.5

-37.4

-39.7

-40.2

-40.6

-40.6

-41.0

-41.2

-41.5

-41.7

-41.8

-41.9

-42.0

-42.1

-42.2

-42.3

-42.4

-42.5

-42.6

-42.7

-42.8

0

-10.4

-20.8

-31.0

-40.4

-48.7

-56.6

-64.3

-72.3

-80.4

-88.6

-96.7

-104.6

-112.4

-120.1

-127.9

-135.6

-142.2

-150.0

-156.5

-163.2

-169.7

-176.4

-183.0

-188.6

-195.1

-200.6

-206.1
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推荐数据表

	零件编号	描述	制造商
	K4D551638F-TC	256Mbit GDDR SDRAM	
Samsung
	K4D551638H	256Mbit GDDR SDRAM	
Samsung
	K4D551638H-LC40	256Mbit GDDR SDRAM	
Samsung
	K4D551638H-LC50	256Mbit GDDR SDRAM	
Samsung




	零件编号	描述	制造商
	STK15C88	256-Kbit (32 K x 8) PowerStore nvSRAM	
Cypress Semiconductor
	NJM4556	DUAL HIGH CURRENT OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER	
New Japan Radio
	EL1118-G	5 PIN LONG CREEPAGE SOP PHOTOTRANSISTOR PHOTOCOUPLER	
Everlight






	
DataSheet8.cn    |   2020   |  联系我们   |   搜索  |  Simemap











